JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

(A Central University by an Act of Parliament)

Office of the Dean, Students' Welfare

Maulana Mohammad Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025 Telefax: 26980164, 26981717 Ext.: 1700, 1701, 1702

E-mail: dsw@jmi.ac.in, tmeenai@jmi.ac.in

Web: http://www.jmi.ac.in

Prof. Tasneem Meenai

Dean, Students' Welfare



March 31, 2016

Notification for Interviews for M. F. H. Beg Fund Scholarship 2015-16

The interviews for **M. F. H. Beg Fund Scholarship 2015-16** for students of Jamia Millia Islamia will be conducted in the office of the Dean, Students' Welfare, as per the following schedule:

- 1. Tuesday, April 5, 2016 from 2.00 pm
- 2. Wednesday, April 6, 2016 from 2.00 pm and
- 3. Thursday, April 7, 2016 from 2.00 pm

The names of eligible students of Jamia Millia Islamia who have applied for M. F. H. Beg Fund Scholarship and the details of date and time of interview have been displayed on the home page of Jamia website at http://jmi.ac.in/

Students are required to submit the following documents, in original, at the time of interview:

- 1. A School-leaving certificate as evidence of age.
- 2. Identity card issued by the University
- 3. Copy of Paid fee slip.
- 4. Latest Family/Parent's Income Certificate issued by the competent authority.
- 5. Death certificate of Mother/Father (in death cases)
- 6. Marksheet of the last two end- semester exams passed from Jamia Millia Islamia in the case of students from semester mode **OR**
- 7. Marksheet of the last exam passed from Jamia Millia Islamia in the case of students from annual mode.

Vasueen Meenai Prof. Tasneem Meenai

Dean, Students' Welfare